DRM P10-1594 (Middified)	RECORDATION FOR	RM COVER SHEET	Docket No.:
tev. 6-93) мв No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)	TRADEMARKS ONLY		PKI-258J
MD5/REV03	A *** **** #** A A A A A A A A A	y ▼	▼ ▼
Tab settings → → → To the Director of the United States Patent and	Trademark Office: Ple	ease record the attached originate	al documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Packard Instrument Company, Inc.		Name and address of reconstruction Name: PerkinElmer Life	ceiving party(ies):
	Association .imited Partnership ☐ Yes ⊠ No	Street Address: _549 Albany Street City: _Boston State: _MA _ ZIP: _0211 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership	
		☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐	the United States, a domestic Yes N rate document from
Application number(s) or registration num A. Trademark Application No.(s)	nbers(s): Additional numbers	B. Trademark 2,157,969 □ Yes ⊠ No	Registration No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jason D. Shanske Internal Address: Jandiorio & Teska		6. Total number of applica registrations involved:	tions and
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40.00	
		☐ Enclosed	arged to deposit account
Street Address: 260 Bear Hill Road		8. Deposit account numbe	
City: Waltham State:	MA ZIP: 02451	09-0002	
	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, of the original document. Jason D. Shanske	, the foregoing inform	$\mathcal{U}\mathcal{U}$	any attached copy is a true copy
Name of Person Signing	umber of pages including	Signature cover sheet, attachments, and T	<u> </u>
700108999	ramper or bases aredning	REEL: 00	02929 FRAME: 0746

07/30/2003 11:28 FAX

(₋ · · · ·

-02/28/03 FRI 11:23 FAI 781 431 4115

PERKINELMER LEGAL DOPT

Ø 009

2006

STATE OF DELIMARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF COMPORATIONS FILED 01:45 RM 12/24/2002 020798195 - 2731075

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

PACKARD INSTRUMENT COMPANY, INC.

INTO

Perkinelmer life sciences, inc.

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 251(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned corporation executed the following Cartificate of Merger:

FIRST: The constituent business corporations participating in the merger and

- (i) Packard Instrument Company, Inc., which is incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware, and
- (ii) PerkinElmer Life Sciences, Inc., which is incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware.

SECOND: An Agreement and Plan' of Mergar has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with Section 251(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is PerkinElmer Life Sciences, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Surviving Corporation").

FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation shall be its Certificate of Incorporation.

FIFTH: The merger is to become effective at 12:00:01 a.m., Eastern Standard Time, on Describer 30, 2002.

SIXTH: The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at \$49 Alberty Street, Boston, MA 02118-2512, the place of business of the Surviving Comparation.

SEVENTH: A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of either constituent corporation.

At (April) Chape and

TRADEMARK REEL: 002929 FRAME: 0747

P. 03

07/30/2003 11:28 FAX

02/28/03 FRI 11:23 FAX 781 431 4115

PERKINELMER LEGAL DDPT.

Ø 010

Ø 007

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Surviving Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer, the 23° day of December, 2002.

-2-

PERKINELMER LIFE SCIENCES, INC.

Title: Secretarian An Authorized Person

Markey of The last Vis

TRADEMARK REEL: 002929 FRAME: 0748